Incident Date

8/1/2021

8/1/2021
8/1/2021

8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021

8/1/2021
8/1/2021

8/1/2021

8/1/2021
8/1/2021

8/1/2021

8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021

8/1/2021
8/1/2021

8/1/2021

8/1/2021

Report Number

RMP21-005717

RMP21-005718

RMP21-005719
RMP21-005720

RMP21-005721

RMP21-005722

RMP21-005723

RMP21-005724

RMP21-005725

RMP21-005726

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4718 ARBOR DR
3000 CENTRAL RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5600 ASTOR LN
4726 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR
WALMART BG36900

MIDAS Y968656 MAR
HONDA

2606 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2401 SOUTH ST
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD
1901 GOLF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1215 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:3800 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2100(3839) BLK W
FRONTAGE RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PARK CENTRAL

SARATOGA APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

WALMART

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

CROSSROADS 3

Incident

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
CODE 2

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

FIGHT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT

DISPUTE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/2/2021 9:11:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
8/1/2021 APPROX LOC:3100 RM HISTORICAL MUSEUM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
8/1/2021 RMP21-005727 2930 NORTHAMPTON DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021 RMP21-005728 114 HONEYSUCKLE CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021 1460 GOLF RD WALMART WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021 RMP21-005729 3350 KIRCHOFF RD DUNKIN DONUTS CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2021 RMP21-005730 2410 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS ANIMAL COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2021 RMP21-005731 2600 DOVE ST OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ASSIST

8/1/2021 RMP21-005732 1460 GOLF RD WALMART DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021 3266 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021 RMP21-005733 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021 BROCKWAY ST/ WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

EMERSON AVE
8/1/2021 RMP21-005734 5420 NEWPORT DR MERCURY CENTER SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021 RMP21-005735 3704 BOBWHITE LN LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
8/1/2021 RMP21-005736 4714 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/2/2021 9:11:36 AM



