



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2021	RMP21-005717	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021		3000 CENTRAL RD	PARK CENTRAL	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	RMP21-005718	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021		5600 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021		4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	RMP21-005719	WALMART BG36900		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/1/2021	RMP21-005720	MIDAS Y968656 MAR HONDA		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/1/2021	RMP21-005721	2606 CARDINAL DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	RMP21-005722	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021	RMP21-005723	2401 SOUTH ST		DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2021	RMP21-005724	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	FIGHT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2021		1901 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	RMP21-005725	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/1/2021	RMP21-005726	1215 GOLF RD		DISPUTE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/1/2021		APPROX LOC:3800 EAST FRONTAGE RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021		2100(3839) BLK W FRONTAGE RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2021		APPROX LOC:3100 CENTRAL RD	RM HISTORICAL MUSEUM	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005727</b>	2930 NORTHAMPTON DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005728</b>	114 HONEYSUCKLE CT		AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021		1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005729</b>	3350 KIRCHOFF RD	DUNKIN DONUTS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005730</b>	2410 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005731</b>	2600 DOVE ST		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005732</b>	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021		3266 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005733</b>	4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021		BROCKWAY ST / EMERSON AVE		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005734</b>	5420 NEWPORT DR	MERCURY CENTER	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005735</b>	3704 BOBWHITE LN		LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2021		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2021	<b>RMP21-005736</b>	4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST